

January 1, 2019

RE: Certification of Independence, Florida F.A.C. Rule 61G20-3

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves to document the following in accordance with Florida F.A.C. Rule 61G20-3:

- 1. NEMO ETC, LLC does not have, nor does it intend to acquire or will it acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products it evaluates.
- 2. NEMO ETC, LLC is not owned, operated or controlled by any company manufacturing or distributing products it evaluates.
- 3. Robert Nieminen, P.E. does not have nor will acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products for which the evaluation reports are being issued.
- 4. Robert Nieminen, P.E. does not have, nor will acquire, a financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval process of the product.
- 5. Building Code Evaluations issued by NEMO | etc. and Robert Nieminen, P.E. are not, in any way, to be construed to mean or imply that NEMO | etc. or Robert Nieminen, P.E. are the Designer of Record for any project on which the Evaluation Report is/was used for permitting or design guidance unless retained specifically for that purpose on a given project.

Please contact our office with any questions.

Robert Nieminen, P.E. President Florida Reg. No. 59166 Email: <u>robertn@nemoetc.com</u>







